User Survey 2017

November, 2017 e

Prepared for ' &

OF MOBILE AS




Background And Objectives

e The International Registry of Mobile Assets was launched in March 2006.

e Once established, it was decided to conduct a User Establishment Survey during May
2007, the objectives of which were:

< To understand how different features and usability levels were rated, and relative
importance of each.

< To understand Users’ priorities for updating the Registry features.

< To understand what the perception was as to the cost of usage versus its worth to
their organisation.

< To initiate a repeatable annual benchmark survey.

e Having addressed the key issues emerging from the 2007 exercise, it was decided to
repeat the survey in 2008 and again in 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
and 2017 with a view to assessing the state of play year on year.
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Methodology

e Online survey of Registry users, by way of structured questionnaire.
e Potential respondents initially contacted by Aviareto, with survey rationale explained.
e Questionnaire mailed to total contact sample of 2682 users.

e Total achieved sample of 318 users (335 users in 2016, 317 users in 2015, 352 users
in 2014, 345 users in 2013, 349 users in 2012, 402 users in 2011, 356 users in 2010,
371 in 2009, 308 in 2008; 339 in 2007), representing a response rate of 11.9% - at
the upper end of response rates for a survey of this nature.

e The interviews were completed in English, Spanish and French.

e Fieldwork took place between 25th October - 20th November, 2017. An incentive
offered for the first time in 2009 (3 x draws for $250 Amazon voucher), and each year
since then.
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Sample Profile 2017

GENDER

%

Male

Professional services firm Female
Aircraft owner (airline)
Financial/lending institution
AGE
55yrs+ 18-34
rs
Aircraft owner (private individual) W
Aircraft owner fractional 45-55 35-44
yrs yrs

Three in ten of the user sample base is from professional services firms, with 43%0 aircraft owners of

some type.

- Y @ ‘Q. Analysis of Sample 4
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Sample Profile Comparison

Professional services firm

Aircraft owner (airline)

Financial/lending
institution

Other aircraft owner

Aircraft leasing company

Aircraft owner (private
individual)

Aircraft owner fractional

Previous Waves

Z% N4 2016 2015 | 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007
% % % % % % % % % % %
30 32 35 29 30 26 24 27 28 | 29% @ 17%
18 18 15 12 15 13 12 8 11 9% 7%
18 14 16 18 17 20 23 21 19 17%  17%
17 17 13 20 17 21 18 19 19 23% 32
10 12 13 12 12 11 12 13 8 8% 8%

4 7 8 9 8 8 10 10 | 13% | 14% 18%
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2% n/a n/a
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This profile of user type is In line with that of last year’s sample.
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Sample Profile 2017

Previous Waves

Z0fyg 2016 | 2015 | 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 | 2009 | 2008 | 2007

Gender %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %
Male 49 47 50 48 50 50 50 47 44 63
Female 51 53 50 52 50 50 50 53 55 37
Age %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0
18-34 25 24 23 20 19 20 20 19 17 13
35-44 27 28 27 30 30 28 28 29 24 22
45-55 27 26 26 29 29 31 31 32 32 39
55+ 20 22 24 21 22 22 22 21 26 26

With users fairly evenly split by gender, the age profile of the 2017 sample is older than the

2016 sample (i.e. 47% aged 45 years+ in 2016 versus 56206 aged 45 years+ in 2017).

= ." @ ‘Q Analysis of Sample
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Sample Profile 2017

27% 28% Senior manager/partner

18%b 22% Lawyer
General

20% 2304 administration/Office
support

16%0 14%b Finance professional

18% 13% Legal assistant

1% 0% IT/Systems analyst

*0 = less than 1%6

There are marginally more senior managers/partners and finance professionals in this year’s sample
compared to last year’s, with correspondingly fewer general admin/office support and lawyer respondents.

All in all, therefore the 2017 sample is materially different to the 2016 sample insofar as we have fewer
general administration respondents, and more senior management and older individuals.
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Sample Profile 2017
Social Media Usage

2017
Total
45-
54 55+
92 85

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 Male Female 18-44
318 335 317 352 345 349 170 148 141

Base:

% % % % % % % % % % %
Facebook 56 60 58 54 57 52 47 66 67 50 a4
Linkedin 57 59 54 53 48 43 56 57 62 52 53
Twitter 20 19 16 16 18 16 17 23 26 15 15
Other 8 9 5 6 4 4 6 11 13 7 2
None 22 20 20 24 27 32 27 16 11 29 33
Any Facebook/ o 77 79 73 70 66 69 81 82 71 66
Linkedin
Any
Facebook/Link 78 80 80 76 73 68 73 84 89 71 67

edin/Twitter

Use of Linkedin and Twitter has plateaued in 2017 versus 2016.

0 | .
*\ o Q. Analysis of Sample
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Sample Profile 2017
Social Media Usage

Total ;
Airline | Private | Other Lease Prof Flnance_

. Law [professi|General

owners | owners | Owner |company firm onal

318 57 31 96 100

Base: 56 22 56 104 57 57
% % % % % % % % % % %

Facebook 56 54 36 56 65 68 52 44 64 67 53
Linkedin 57 59 45 54 68 64 51 61 63 61 33
Twitter 20 18 14 23 26 25 16 15 19 30 19
Other 8 5 5 7 16 7 10 6 10 7 12
None 22 23 41 19 10 20 24 24 14 23 32

Financial institutions and lease companies are the heaviest users of Facebook, Linkedin and

Twitter.

®
: \'( Q. Analysis of Sample o
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Sample Profile 2017
Frequency of Usage

Gender Age
Organisation Role in the organisation
Total Male |Female]| 18-44 | 45-54 55 . .
yrs yrs + | Airline |Private| Other | Lease Fin Prof Senlor/ Flne;nce I
owners|owners| Owner |company| inst firm manager LR protess e
’ partner ional
318 170 148 141 92 85 57 31 56 96 57

Base: 56 22 104 100 57

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Never 2 (1) 4 - 1 - 6 - 18 2 - - 1 4 - - 4
S:;:’ 4 3533 441 28 28 45 35 36 77 51 10 34 24 46 24 30 39
oncea a5 (3g8) 37 33 38 35 32 50 5 30 48 38 31 37 34 49 21
month
\?vzgi 4 16(@15) 12 20 18 13 14 13 - 9 29 20 19 9 24 11 19
Oncea 4 (5 2 7 4 2 7 - - 5 3 5 7 2 7 5 4
day
More than
once a 8 (8) 4 13 11 5 6 2 - 4 10 4 18 3 11 5 14
day

() = 2016

1296 of all Registry users use the system at least once a day, with 6326 accessing it at least once a month. This

monthly+ figure is a little lower than the 6626 recorded in last year’s sample, suggesting that respondents for this
year’s survey are marginally less heavy users of the system than was the case last year.

L)
: \'( Q. Finally, how often do you use the International Registry system? 10
-
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Sample Profile 2017

% %

COUNTRY 2016 Oklahoma M 16 16

% % California [l 8 8

United States (USA) [ 41 44 Texas [ 8 5
United Kingdom 7 Connecticut Il 5 <
- New York M 5 4

Austra_tlla 4 llinois M 4 5
China 1 Indiana W 3 1

Ireland (Republic) 5 Kansas M 3 5
Japan 1 Missouri B3 3

Sy 7 North Carolina [} 3 3

Xl Pennsylvania i 3 1

New Zealand 2 Alabama I 2 2
Luxembourg 1 Arizona I 2 3
Spain 1 Colorado H§ 2 4

United Arab Emirates ] 2 1 CEolplE | .
) 5 Idaho JJ 2 1

Braz.II |1 Maryland J] 2 1
Colombia | 1 1 Massachusetts I 2 1
Denmark | 1 1 Minnesota J] 2 -
France | 1 1 Nevada =2 1

Ohio 2 3

German_y |2 1 Tennessee [| 2 3

India | 1 1 Utah I 2 1

Italy | 1 0 Washington [ 2 3

Malaysia | 1 2 Arkanrf\’/sz I 1 1
Singapore | 1 1 Michigan | 1 1
South Africa | 1 1 Mississippi | 1 1
Sweden I 1 1 Montana | 1 1
Switzerland | 1 - New Jersey |1 .

- Oregon | 1 1

Taiwan | 1 0 Virginia | 1 1

(All other mentions less than 1%b6 for total)

In 2016 there had been a year-on-year drop in the proportion of users based in the USA, compared to the year before

(from 499%0 to 449%90). This year, that trend continues, with 41%b6 of 2017 respondents based in the USA.




Key Service Aspects: Relative Contribution Towards Worth Of Registry To
Business (Pearson’s Correlations) 2017

2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007

Fit of Registry and business functionality 0.79 0.81 0.712 0.78 0.75 0.81 0.76 0.78 0.83 0.8 n/a

Level of fee charged

Availability of Registry Officials

Speed of approval for new
Administrators/Users

Speed of Registry during use.

Quality of information sent to you from
the Registry Officials

Efficiency of resolution of queries by
Registry Officials

Technical knowledge of Registry Officials
regarding the Registry.

Efficiency of credit card transactions.

Speed of refunds

Reliability of technical aspects of the
Registry

Registry Officials’ language skKills

As has been the case since the outset, the fit of Registry with business functionality remains the single most important

definer of the perceived worth of the Registry, followed by its ease of use. The level of fee charged has increased In
importance this year.

@
: \" Q.1 Firstly, please rate the Registry on each of the following features on a scale of one to ten, where ten means 12
- you think it is completely satisfactory and one means it is completely unsatisfactory.
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Overall Weighted Registry Experience Rating

9.00

i g.53 8.61 858
8.50 - :

8.22

_ 8.53 g.48
8.24 (+.20) (+.09) (-0.05)
(+.10)

8.00 -

7.87 (+.27)

7.50 -
9)

7.78

7.44 (+.34) (+.0
7.00 -

6.50 - ¥ (+.83)

6.00 | 5.7 -B-Composite score - Fee level removed

--Composite score
=507 568

-

5.00 T T T T T T T T T |
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

The overall weighted Registry experience rating has plateaued over the last couple of years
at a remarkably high score of 8.58 out of a possible 10. As has been noted on previous

surveys, this is an extremely high score for any B2B service, most of which struggle to reach
the 8.0 mark.

L)

= . irstly, please rate the Registry on each of the following features on a scale of one to ten, where ten means

.\" Q.1  Firstl I te the R t h of the foll feat le of tot h t 13
you think it is completely satisfactory and one means it is completely unsatisfactory.
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Overall Satisfaction with the Registry - Summary

8.22
Total 8.32
8.21
8.05
Male 8.06
7.90
8.36
Female 8.56
8.56
I 315
18-44 N 8.36
B o~
I 319
45-54 yrs [ 812 m 2015
I 814
I 341
55 yrs + [ .46 =2016
- ]
o I 8.09
Airline owners . 8.23
e, 8,04
. /.88

[00]
N
w

Private owners

\J
6
(&)

®

o®

Wk
o

Other owners

“\l
. o)
Tl
o o°
o

Lease company

‘
o
[l N )

Fin inst.

o0 5
00'0-.0"
ﬂ\l
N

Prof firm

The Registry’s overall satisfaction rating also continues to exceed 8 out of 10. This rating has actually
iImproved somewhat amongst younger (18-44 years) users, and those working in financial or

professional services firms. The satisfaction score has correspondingly dipped amongst respondents
aged 55 yrs+, airlines, and leasing company users.

Q.3 And taking everything into account, how would you rate your overall satisfaction with the Registry?
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Overall worth of registry to business:
Ten point Rating Scale

2017 8.22

2016 8.28

2015 8.10

2014 7.95

2013

7.75

2012

7.48

2011

7.19
2010 6.74

2009 .48

(o)) |

2008 5.61

2007 4.20

The perceived worth of the Registry to users business remains extremely high — with limited

scope for further significant improvements beyond 8 out of 10.

@
: \‘ Q.1 Firstly, please rate the Registry on each of the following features on a scale of one to ten, where ten means
- you think it is completely satisfactory and one means it is completely unsatisfactory.
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Key Service Aspects:
Overall Performance Rating (10 Point Scale)

Mean Performance Rating

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 pielelel

The degree to which the

functionality of the Registry 7.94 8.06 7.88 7.75 7.46 7.18 6.7 6.42
fits with the way your business

functions.

Overall ease of use of the 773 6.64 6.52
Registry.

Level of fee charged. 7.42 5.51 6.18
s e 8.95 8.95 8.86 8.57 8.38 8.02 7.64 7.41
Speed of approval for new 8.93 8.91 8.64 8.42 8.36 8.17 8.27 8.09 7.92
Administrators/Users

o] o BEefeiny AUERE L 8.20 8.31 8.23 8.16 7.9 7.59 7.73 7.17 7.1
Quality of information sent to 8.99 8.98 8.84 8.72 8.47 8.29 8.32 8.11 7.93
you from the Registry Officials

Efficiency of resolution of 8.95 8.93 8.88 8.63 8.44 8.23 8.06 7.82 7.61
queries by Registry Officials

Technical knowledge of

Registry Officials regarding the 8.92 8.95 8.91 8.69 8.57 8.38 8.4 8.2 7.86
Registry

SAEIEE7 i Greeit ez 9.02 9.06 9.04 8.91 8.77 8.32 8.48 8.22 8.28
transactions.

Speed of refunds 8.56 8.52 8.42 8.39 8.17 7.74 7.01 6.69
Reliability of technical aspects 8.46 8.42 8.28 7.79 7.79 7.3 7.22
of the Registry.

Registry Officials’ language 9.24 9.27 9.25 9.04 8.95 8.91 8.76 8.73

skills

Performance satisfaction has dropped most notably in relation to overall ease of use of the Registry,

level of fee charged and reliability of technical aspects of the Registry.

. . Significanti :2015-2014

[ | significant increase: 2016-2015 lgnificantincrease

Significant decrease: 2017-2016 Significantincrease: 2014-2013 - Significantincrease: 2012-2011 - Significantincrease: 2009-2010 16
Significantincrease: 2013-2012 - Significantincrease: 2010-2011 - Significant increase: 2008-2009
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Key Service Aspects:
Overall Performance Rating (10 Point Scale)

Mean Performance

Rat %06 Scoring 1-2 %o Scoring 9-10 %06 of No Opinion YOy

2016

MOST IMPORTANT

Fit of Registry and
business 7.94 8.06 7.88 7.75 7.46 7.18 7.12 6 5 2 3 4 7 7 51 49 46 41 38 36 33 5 2 5 5 3 3 2 -0.12
functionality

Overall ease of use

. 7.73 8 7.88 7.43 7.26 6.89 7.01 6 2 4 9 6 45 47 4 7 7 33 27 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
of the Registry ol S 5 37 3 0 0.27

Level of fee charged 7.42 7.65 7.48 7.31 7.15 6.79 6.64 4 2 2 5 5 8 8 33 36 33 33 32 25 24 9 6 7 5 6 9 6 -0.23

Availability of

. . 8.95 8.95 8.86 8.57 8.38 8.02 8.08 O (0] 0 1 2 2 2 65 67 68 58 43 38 41 8 7 5 7 24 22 17 =
Registry Officials

Speed of approval
for new 8.93 8.91 8.64 8.42 8.36 8.17 8.27 O 0 1 2 2 3 2 59 65 56 50 49 49 45 16 10 12 14 15 11 11 +0.02
Administrators/Users

Speed of registry
during use

Quality of
information sent to
you by the Registry
Officials

8.2 8.31 8.23 8116 7.9 7.59 7.73 3 3 1 2 2 5 2 52 53 52 48 49 41 43 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 -0.11

8.99 8.98 8.84 8.72 8.47 8.29 8.32 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 68 71 67 61 54 54 53 7 4 g 5 8 6 5 +0.01

Efficiency of
resolution of queries 8.95 8.93 8.88 8.63 8.44 8.23 8.06 O 0 0 2 2 2 3 68 68 66 59 46 47 44 8 6 4 6 20 16 11 +0.02
by Registry Officials

Technical knowledge
of Registry Officials
regarding the
Registry

Efficiency of credit
card transactions

8.92 8.95 8.91 8.69 8.57 8.38 8.4 O (0] 0 1 0 2 1 63 63 66 58 46 45 46 12 11 6 11 24 21 14 -0.03

9.02 9.06 9.04 891 8.77 8.32 8.48 1 (0] 1 1 0 3 1 71 70 69 64 59 49 53 9 8 10 9 11 13 10 -0.04

Speed of refunds 8.56 8.52 8.42 8.39 8.17 7.74 8.14 O 0 0 1 1 2 1 19 20 20 19 18 19 21 67 69 65 64 65 60 61 +0.04

Reliability of
technical aspects of 8.23 8.46 8.42 8.28 7.79 7.79 7.89 2 2 1 1 2 5 2 48 53 54 45 43 43 39 9 9 8 12 8 9 7 -0.23
the Registry

Registry Officials

. 9.24 9.27 9.25 9.04 8.95 8.91 8.96 O 0 0 0 0 1 O 70 72 75 66 52 52 62 14 14 10 11 27 26 14 -0.03
language skills

LEAST IMPORTANT

Overall, however, it should be noted that levels of satisfaction with all aspects remain very high — with
the vast majority of them either at, or above 8.0 out of a possible 10.

17
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Key Service Aspects:
Overall Performance Rating (Ten Point Scale) — Top 6 Criteria

8.5

7.5

6.5

4.5

8.86 8.95 Availability of Registry Officials
Speed of approval for new
Admin/Users

Speed of registry during use

Fit of Registry and business
Overall ease of use of the Registry

Level of fee charged

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Here , we can see the extent of drop in satisfaction with ease of use and fee charged.

L v
-
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Key Service Aspects:
Overall Performance Rating (Ten Point Scale) — Remaining Aspects

924 Rr.o. language skills

9.02 Efficiency of credit card transactions
9 g.99 Quality of information from RO
g.95 Efficiency of resolution of queries
8.92 Technical knowledge of Registry Officials
8.56 gpeed of refunds
Reliability of technical aspects of the
8.23 ;
Registry
8
7
6
5
.03

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Of these aspects, reliability of technical aspects of the Registry has declined year-on-year.

20
*\ o
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Satisfaction With The Registry x Key User Groupings
Ten Point Rating Scale

Total
Male |Eemale!| 18-44 45- 54 55 yrs + Alrllne Private Other Lease Fin Prof
wners | owners wner [ compan inst. firm
The degree to which the
functionality of the Registry fits

: . 7.94 7.72 8.2 8.35 7.89 7.33 8.09 7.11 7.39 7.97 8.07 8.24
with the way your business

functions.

Overall ease of use of the 7.73 7.33 8.2 8.04 7.63 7.35 7.64 6.9 7.28 7.26 7.89 8.3
Registry.

Level of fee charged. 7.42 7.13 7.79 7.69 7.19 7.23 7.17 7.26 7.04 6.84 7.47 7.97
Availability of the Registry 8.95 8.82 9.1 9.03 8.94 8.82 8.85 8.26 8.89 9.00 9.00 9.15
Officials

=22 o ZEPIENEL fal Ay 8.93 8.76 9.12 8.98 9.02 8.69 8.84 8.44 8.76 8.67 8.96 9.24

Administrators /Users
Speed of Registry during use. 8.2 8.1 8.31 8.27 8.18 8.1 8.07 7.91 8.25 7.55 8.09 8.58
Quality of information sent to

you by the Registry Officials 8.99 8.88 9.12 9.03 9.01 8.91 8.85 8.2 9.07 8.81 9.04 9.23
Efficiency of resolution of 8.95 8.79 9.13 9.08 8.95 8.73 9.04 8.58 8.98 8.63 9.06 9.00
queries by Registry Officials

Technical knowledge of

Registry Officials regarding the  8.92 8.84 9.02 8.95 8.91 8.87 8.76 8.56 9.06 8.77 8.88 9.07
Registry

Efficiency oficrediticand 9.02 8.83 9.26 9.22 8.85 8.89 8.98 9.00 8.76 8.8 9.22 9.17
transactions.

Speed of refunds 8.56 8.44 8.73 8.54 8.68 8.5 8.46 8.33 8.67 7.64 8.85 8.74
Reliability of technical aspects 8.23 8.11 8.38 8.42 8.19 7.93 8.02 7.82 8.27 7.79 8.35 8.48
of the Registry.

;fiﬂf:"y OfTEELE EREIEGR 9.24 9.11 9.39 9.35 9.09 9.2 8.94 9 9.27 9.04 9.23 9.51
Overall worth of the

Registry to my 8.22 7.80 8.74 8.76 8.1 7.43 8.09 6.74 7.5 8.71 8.6 8.63

organisation/business.

In examining the drop in satisfaction with overall ease of use of the Registry, it should be noted that
satisfaction with this aspect is lowest amongst males, those aged 55 yrs+, private/other airline owners, and
lease companies. Dissatisfaction with level of fees charged is greatest amongst males, those aged 45 yrs+,

lease companies and airline owners in general. Finally, those least satisfied with the reliability of technical
aspects of the Registry are again males, 55 yrs+ users, lease companies, airline owners and private owners.
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Aviareto: Strategic Performance Matrix 2017
Base: All users

Low Performance

Performance High Performance

9
Critical Leverage and
Improvement Areas Enhance
8 @ Fit of Registry and business
functionality
)}
7)) Overall ease of use of the
q(:') ! Registry Availability of Registr
vailability istry
= Level of fee charged @ Officials
b e
an Quality of information sent to Speed of approval
O ou from the Registr for new
- y icial PoIstry Administrators/Users
- 6 Speed of Registry durifjficials
(@) use.
b= 9 :
) Efficiency of resolutioh of _&~ Technical knowledge of
£ queries by Registry Officials Registry Officials...
b Speed|of refunds
g S @ { Efficiency of credit card
O /0 transactions.
. _ o
Reliability of technigal Registry Officials’ language
aspects of the Regigtry skills
4
IGNORE MONITOR
3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Within the context of a very strong performance overall, the potential reasons for a decline in

satisfaction with the overall ease of use of the Registry and reliability of its technical aspects
amongst certain cohorts should be explored and addressed where possible.




Aviareto: Strategic Performance Matrix 2017 vs 2016
Base: All users

Low Performance High Performance

Performance
9.00 -

Critical Leverage and
Improvement Areas Enhance

Fit of Registry and business functionality

8.00 - ‘

@ Fit of Registfy and business
0 2017 functionality

& 2016

Overall ease of use of the

7.00 - R ist Overall ease of use of the Registry
eaisty \0 V'S Alvailability of Registry
Level of fee charged Officials

% Speed of approval for
Reliability of technical aspects of the Registry

new
6.00 - ’

Administrators/Users
Level of fee charged

Quality of information sent to Speed of Registry during use.
you from the Registry ‘

ailability of Registry Officials

ciency of resolution of queries by Registry
Qfficials

0
0
(0]
=
0
o)
m
@]
=
C
S
)
o)
o]
-
s}
C
@]
@)

oreras Efficiency of resoltitioH 4™ Technical knowledge of
500 queries by Registry Officipls Registry Officials...
' Speed of refunds chnical kpowlfsdge of Registry Officials
Speed of registry durnngﬁwe Effie!;efﬂ@y ofreredit card
Reliabili ¢ hnical 5“ transactions.
efiabi Ity of tec r!lca aSpeCt Qualit information sent to you by the
of the Registry >°\R\egj_s\try Officials
Speed of approval for new ‘ Registry Officials’ Ianguage
4.00 - Administrators/Users :
skills
‘Efficiency of credit card transactions
egistry Officials language skills
3'00 T T T T T & 1
4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00
IGNORE MONITOR
Yy A direct comparison of aspect satisfaction between 2016 and 2017 illustrates how close the findings
> & are in reality.




Aviareto: Strategic Performance Matrix 2017 vs 2007
Base: All users

Low Performance High Performance

Performance

@ 2017
. m 20
Critical Improvement 07 Leverage and
Areas Enhance
8 N . . .
@ _ Fit of Registry and business
0 functionality
)
Q
c
17 - ™ Overall ease of use Overall ease of use of the
J Registry Jability of .
M m Level of fee charged Level of fee charged ¢ Availability of Registry
0 Officials
= \o Speed of |
cC . . Quality of information sent peed of approva
(@) 6 - Technical reliability Resolution of queries by R.O. to you from the Registry _ for new
= ) - . icidls Administrators/Us...
5 Speed during use - Speed of Registry dufi§
,-9 Availability of Officials in Dub g W Quality of info sent by R'%:
- . - i i Technical knowledge
= bsolution PESL&TOWIRAge of Montreal staff Efficiency of resolution of _ VI€
- N ofﬂem stﬁf - m  Tech knowledge ofg@eHes by Registry Officials of Registry Officials...
8 5 1 - Spegd of refunds
Speed ofﬁefunds ] SPe al P ; E J J Efficiency of credit card
o Administrators/Users transactions
Availability of P '
Vontreal stait Reliability of technical Registry Officials’ language
2 4 aspects of the Registry skills
Credit card transactions
u m RO Language skills
Montreal staff Language skills ™
3 T T T T T 1
4 5 6 7 8 10
IGNORE MONITOR
» .f In superimposing the 2017 data on the original 2007 strategic performance map, we can see

- \ - the extraordinary extent of the user improvements made over the last 11 years.




Overall Satisfaction Ratings with the Registry

Completely
Satisfied 10

7
|
6

1 Completely
dissatisfied
Top 2 Score (9-10)
Mid (7-8)
Low (1-6)
Mean

GENDER
TOTAL Male Female
2017 2016 2015 170 148 141

318 335 317 %
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Overall satisfaction with the Registry, in keeping with general survey results, remains at over 8 out of 10 with

greatest satisfaction amongst professional services firms and financial institutions.
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unsatisfactory.

Taking everything into account, how would you rate your overall satisfaction with the Registry on a scale of
one to ten where 10 means that you think it is completely satisfactory, and 1 means it is completely



Likelihood to Recommend Registry

GENDER AGE ORGANISATION
Private Other Leasing . Prof
eI Male Female 18-44 45-54 55+ Airline Aircraft Aircraft Compa ::rllrs]t Services
Owner Owner ny Firm
2017 2016 2015 170 148 57 31 56 96
318 335 317 % % % %
Extremely likely
48 48
67
23
7-8 | 2]
o |l 28
21
1-6 ES 19
Extremely unlikely 11
8 6 12 9 :
Don’t know 6 6 5
NPS Score +38  +46  +42 +30  +48 +49  +33  +27 +36 +35 +18 +33 429  +60
Mean score 8.18 8.37 8.40 7.89 8.50 8.59 8.07 7.59 8.15 7.7 7.56 831 7.82 8.8

The Registry Net Promoter Score (NPS) has dipped to a still very high +38. From a positive perspective, the NPS

score stands at a remarkable +60 amongst professional services firm users.

L)
: \‘ Q.3 And how likely would you be to recommend the Registry to relevant colleagues in the industry on a ten point 25
- scale where 10 is extremely likely to recommend, and 1 is extremely unlikely to recommend?
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Reasons for Recommend Score
Base: All respondents scoring 9 to 10 n - 170

%

N
~

N
(00}

Functional/ease of use

Helpful/friendly staff

Y

Happy with service/positive experience with Registry (general)

¥

Required/necessary to have

|

Provides security/protection

\]

No alternative/competitors

Essential/invaluable service

o

Efficiency of service

Professional/reliable

g o

Limited experience with Registry

A b

Helpful/convenient service

Cumbersome/difficult to navigate

Techincal problems arise

Expensive/fees too high

Language barriers/translation in various languages

Inexpensive/cost effective

P R R R

Would only recommend for international use

Don't know/None

Those particularly happy with the Registry identify its ease of use, general service and
helpfulness of staff provided and, for one in ten of them, the level of security and protection
provided, as the main drivers of satisfaction.

@

»

» \f @ ‘ Q.4 For what specific reasons did you give that score in terms of likelihood to recommend the Registry?
-
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Reasons for Recommend Score
Base: All respondents scoring 7to 8 n - 110

% 2016

Required/necessary to have 20 28
Functional/ease of use 13 14

Happy with service/positive experience with Registry (general) 11 13

Cumbersome/difficult to navigate 10

Technical problems arise 10

No alternative/competitors 7

6
6
Essential/invaluable service °] 5
8
Helpful/friendly staff 7 7

5

Limited experience with Registry 5

Helpful/convenient service 5 -
Provides security/protection 4

Do not see value of Registry 4

Efficiency of service 3

Expensive/fees too high

3

1

8

Not my duty to recommend 2 1
5

Always room for improvement 3
2

Professional/reliable

Expensive/fees too high

Language barriers/translation in various languages
Log in issues

Checking of information

RRRRRRRR

Has improved

Don't know/None 7 8

Those scoring the Registry at a more modest 7-8 are generally happy with the service,

although 1 in 10 of them report they find it difficult to navigate, and/or that they have been
experiencing technical problems with it.

L)
»
» \‘ - @ ‘ Q.4 For what specific reasons did you give that score in terms of likelihood to recommend the Registry? 27
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Reasons for Score
Base: All respondents scoring 1 to 6 n - 37

%

Cumbersome/difficult to navigate

32

Required/necessary to have

[EY
@O
B
RN

Technical problems arise

Limited experience with Registry

[ BN
[

Do not see value of Registry

Expensive/fees too high

0o

Happy with service/positive experience with Registry (general)

Essential/invaluable service

Ul
w o w o © o

Not my duty to recommend

Always room for improvement
Log in issues

Checking of information

ooooooooooool
1

Time differences

Don't know/None

w
(0]

The minority of users who fall into the Detractor segment generally find the Registry cumbersome/difficult
to navigate. Note, however, the higher proportion of such users identifying technical problems this year

versus last. Also, it is worth noting that 1 in 7 of these detractors acknowledge that they have limited
experience with the Registry — suggesting that some of the 2017 users will need a little more time to
familiarise themselves with the system and its technical functionality.

»
» \‘ Q.4 For what specific reasons did you give that score in terms of likelihood to recommend the Registry? 28
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Use of Closing Room
Base: All respondents - 318

2016 2017

The proportion of respondents using the Closing Room has risen from one in five last year to over a
quarter in 2017.

D)

]

» \f @ ‘ Q.5a Now thinking specifically about the Closing Room, do you use the Closing Room feature? 29
-
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Use of Closing Room
Base: All respondents - 318

TOTAL GENDER AGE ORGANISATION
Private Other L . Prof
2017 Male Female 18-44 45-54 55+ Airline Aircraft Aircraft CoeriSI:r? Fin. Inst Services
Owner Owner pany Firm
318 170 148 141 92 56 22 57 31 56 96
%0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0
U
18 16
Yes | 2/ 25 M 30 32
100
N[l 73

Use of the Closing Room is highest amongst the under 55s, as well as airlines, leasing companies and

professional services firms.

@

»

» \' @ ‘ Q.5a Now thinking specifically about the Closing Room, do you use the Closing Room feature? 30
-
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Benefits of Closing Room
Base: All using the Closing Room - 87

o oo

Ability to review and amend filings/All information in one place _ 36 35
N 15

Effective tool

Easy to use
Ease of multi party closing

Happy with it.

Ease of financial transactions/Easier tracking of transactions
Abililty to obtain consents prior to payout

Reduces risk/Secure

Not user friendly
Benefits all parties involved

Allow more than one closing room ID

Haven't much experience with it
Takes too long to consent each interest

Allow more than one closing room ID

Ability to do searches

None/dk

The perceived benefits of the Closing Room remain the ability to review and amend filings in one place,

as well as its overall efficiency and effectiveness.

@

»

» \f @ ‘ Q.5b  And could you describe in your own words the benefits you find in using the Closing Room. 31
-
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Reasons for not using the Closing Room
Base: All who do not use the Closing Room - 231

2016
%0
No opportunity/need yet 42
Not aware of it/what is its purpose 25
We pay someone else on our behalf/PUE does it/Attorney 13
Haven't trained in it yet 5
Not got around to it/Need to find the time 1 1
Too complicated 1 1
Prefer old PUE and registration procedures 1 0
No benefit to me 1 0]
None/DK - 12 15

*0 = less than 1%6

There are no specific barriers to future use of the Closing Room, other than a perceived lack of a heed

for it, suggesting its benefits may be further communicated to users over the coming months.

)

»

= \' @ ‘ Q.5¢c  Why do you not use the Closing Room. Any other reason? 32
-
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Beneficial to have training
Base: All respondents - 318

TOTAL Use Closing Room 2017
2017 2016 Yes No
318 335 87 231

%0 %0

Yes

No

Six in ten believe it would be helpful to receive training on the Closing Room — including 57%b6 of those

who have yet to use the service.

:\.'_
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Beneficial to have training
Base: All respondents - 318

TOTAL GENDER AGE _ ORGANISATION
Private Other L . Prof
2017 Male Female 18-44 45-54 55+ Airline Aircraft Aircraft c erﬁsmr? Fin. Inst Services
Owner Owner ompany Firm
318 170 148 141 92 56 22 57 31 56 96
%0 %0 %0 %0 % % %0 %0 % %0 %0

Yes

No

An appetite for Closing Room training is highest amongst those aged under 45 years, airlines and
leasing companies.

D)

]

» \( @ ‘ Q.5d Do you feel it would be helpful to have training on the Closing Room? 34
-
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Rating on Cybersecurity
Base: All respondents - 318

Total

Mean Score

S st T

The Registry is rated extremely positively with regard to information security — scoring 8.52 out of a

maximum possible 10.

security. On a scale of 1-10 how would you rate the Registry website on information security where 10 is 35

) @ Q.6a Now we would like to focus on Cybersecurity and how you would rate the Registry in terms of information
v
' \ - excellent and 1 is very poor.
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Rating on Cybersecurity
Base: All respondents - 318

GENDER AGE ORGANISATION
TOTAL Private Other Leasing Prof
Male Female 18-44 45-54 55+ Airline Aircraft Aircraft Compan Fin. Inst Services
Owner Owner y Firm
2017 56 22 57 31 56 96
318 % % %0 %
Excellent
9-10 peis <8
) 39 W 41
h
1o I
Very poor

Don’t know 38

Mean score

Note, almost four in ten of all Registry users do not feel qualified to rate the Registry in terms of
information security — undoubtedly a function of the varying levels of technical sophistication amongst
the user base.

Q.6a Now we would like to focus on Cybersecurity and how you would rate the Registry in terms of information

security. On a scale of 1-10 how would you rate the Registry website on information security where 10 is 36
excellent and 1 is very poor.

:\.'_
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Interest in Registry Available on Mobile App
Base: All respondents - 318

Logging on Searching Granting Consenting to Entering and Requesting Consenting to Viewing Closing
authorisations registrations making authorisations Closing Room Rooms
generally registrations registrations

Ranked in terms
of interest

First

2nd

3rd
4th

5th

6th
7th

8th

Not picked

Registry features that users would be most interested in availing of through a mobile device app

include logging on, searching, and granting authorisations.

Q.6b Next we would like you to consider the idea of having the Registry available through a mobile device App.
Yy Below is a list of the specific Registry features that could be made available through such a mobile device app.
P Please rank the various features from 1 to 8, where 1 is the feature you would be most interested in using 37
~ \ - through a mobile app, 2 would be of second most interest to you, right through to 8, which would be the
Confidential feature you would be least interested in using through an app.




Interest in Registry Available on Mobile App
Mean scores inverted
Base: All respondents - 318

Gender Organisation

_
Total 45-54 Airline | Private | Other | Lease | Fin | Prof
Male |Female| 18-44 55 yrs + . .
rs owners | owners | Owner | compan INSt. firm

Logging on 530 524 537 567 475 529 500 6.14 6.02 3.90 5.66 5.10

Searching 4.88 497 478 5.22 457 466 448 4.09 4.77 4.42 4.89 5.50

Granting authorisations 4.82 4.92 471 450 5.00 5.15 5.14 473 4.67 548 5.18 4.32

Consenting to
registrations generally 4.58 4.65 4.49 4.55 4.67 4.52 5.14 4.68 4.18 5.23 4.57 4.26

Entering and making

. . 3.65 3.67 3.64 3.72 3.64 355 311 486 3.98 3.19 3.63 3.67
registrations.

Requesting

s 3.84 3.99 3.67 3.95 3.85 3.66 3.63 4.23 3.70 3.23 3.98 4.08
authorisations

Consenting to Closing

. . 2.89 2.78 3.02 3.15 2.64 2.73 3.61 1.50 2.40 3.74 2.93 2.78
Room registrations

Viewing Closing Rooms 2.44 2.53 2.34 2.58 2.55 2.08 2.84 2.23 2.11 2.45 2.36 2.50

Different types of users are likely to avail of slightly different mobile app features. For example,

entering and making registrations ranks as the second most interesting feature for private owners,
while granting authorisations ranks as the feature of most interest for lease companies.

Q.6b Next we would like you to consider the idea of having the Registry available through a mobile device App. Below is

a list of the specific Registry features that could be made available through such a mobile device app. Please rank the
» .( various features from 1 to 8, where 1 is the feature you would be most interested in using through a mobile app, 2 would be38
L \ - of second most interest to you, right through to 8, which would be the feature you would be least interested in using

Confidential through an app.




Overall interest in using features on mobile

device app
Base: All respondents - 318

Total Q

| would be
interested in
using all of these
features through
a mobile device

app.

I would not be
interested in

using any of

these features = 41904
through a

mobile app

A sizeable six in ten of all Registry users would be
interested in using all of the proposed features
through a mobile device app.

» \.,. @ ‘ Q.6¢ And which of the following statements best describes your overall view 'such a
»
-

mobile device app?
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Overall interest Iin using features on

device app
Base: All respondents - 318

TOTAL GENDER AGE

2017 Male Female 18-44 45-54 55+
318 170 148 141 92 85
%0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %

I would be
interested in
using all of
these features 59
through a
mobile device

app.

48

65 59

I would not be
interested in 45 52
using any of 41 41
these features 38 35
through a
mobile app

mobile

ORGANISATION

Private Other Leasin Prof
Airline Aircraft Aircraft 9 Fin. Inst Services

Owner Owner Company Firm
56 22 57 31 56 96
%0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0
36
63 63
64

38 37 42 41 41

As might be expected, interest in the use of the system via mobile app increases the younger the user

is, and remains reasonably consistent across all organisation types.
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Summary

Sample Profile

:\"'_

Three in ten of the user sample base is from professional services firms, with 43%
aircraft owners of some type.

This profile of user type is in line with that of last year’s sample.

With users fairly evenly split by gender, the age profile of the 2017 sample is older than
the 2016 sample (i.e. 47% aged 45 years+ in 2016 versus 56% aged 45 years+ in
2017).

There are marginally more senior managers/partners and finance professionals in this
year’s sample compared to last year’s, with correspondingly fewer general admin/office
support and lawyer respondents. All in all, therefore the 2017 sample is materially
different to the 2016 sample insofar as we have fewer general administration
respondents, and more senior management and older individuals.

Use of Linkedin and Twitter has plateaued in 2017 versus 2016.

Financial institutions and lease companies are the heaviest users of Facebook, Linkedin
and Twitter.

Confidential
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Summary

Sample Profile

e 129% of all Registry users use the system at least once a day, with 63% accessing it at
least once a month. This monthly+ figure is a little lower than the 66% recorded in last
year’s sample, suggesting that respondents for this year’s survey are marginally less
heavy users of the system than was the case last year.

e In 2016 there had been a year-on-year drop in the proportion of users based in the
USA, compared to the year before (from 49% to 44%). This year, that trend continues,
with 41% of 2017 respondents based in the USA.

Key Service Aspects

e As has been the case since the outset, the fit of Registry with business functionality
remains the single most important definer of the perceived worth of the Registry,
followed by its ease of use. The level of fee charged has increased in importance this
year.

e The overall weighted Registry experience rating has plateaued over the last couple of
years at a remarkably high score of 8.58 out of a possible 10. As has been noted on
previous surveys, this is an extremely high score for any B2B service, most of which
struggle to reach the 8.0 mark.

20
.\. 43
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Summary

e The Registry’s overall satisfaction rating also continues to exceed 8 out of 10. This
rating has actually improved somewhat amongst younger (18-44 years) users, and
those working in financial or professional services firms. The satisfaction score has
correspondingly dipped amongst respondents aged 55 yrs+, airlines, and leasing
company users.

e The perceived worth of the Registry to users business remains extremely high — with
limited scope for further significant improvements beyond 8 out of 10.

e Performance satisfaction has dropped most notably in relation to overall ease of use of
the Registry, level of fee charged and reliability of technical aspects of the Registry.

e Overall, however, it should be noted that levels of satisfaction with all aspects remain
very high — with the vast majority of them either at, or above 8.0 out of a possible 10.

e In examining the drop in satisfaction with overall ease of use of the Registry, it should
be noted that satisfaction with this aspect is lowest amongst males, those aged 55
yrs+, private/other airline owners, and lease companies. Dissatisfaction with level of
fees charged is greatest amongst males, those aged 45 yrs+, lease companies and
airline owners in general. Finally, those least satisfied with the reliability of technical
aspects of the Registry are again males, 55 yrs+ users, lease companies, airline owners
and private owners.

Confidential
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Summary

Strategic Performance Analysis

e Within the context of a very strong performance overall, the potential reasons for a
decline in satisfaction with the overall ease of use of the Registry and reliability of its
technical aspects amongst certain cohorts should be explored and addressed where
possible.

e A direct comparison of aspect satisfaction between 2016 and 2017 illustrates how close
the findings are in reality.

e In superimposing the 2017 data on the original 2007 strategic performance map, we
can see the extraordinary extent of the user improvements made over the last 11
years.

.
.\. 45
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Summary

Overall Satisfaction & Likelihood to Recommend Registry

Overall satisfaction with the Registry, in keeping with general survey results, remains at
over 8 out of 10 with greatest satisfaction amongst professional services firms and
financial institutions.

The Registry Net Promoter Score (NPS) has dipped to a still very high +38. From a
positive perspective, the NPS score stands at a remarkable +60 amongst professional
services firm users.

Those particularly happy with the Registry identify its ease of use, general service and
helpfulness of staff provided and, for one in ten of them, the level of security and
protection provided, as the main drivers of satisfaction.

Those scoring the Registry at a more modest 7-8 are generally happy with the service,
although 1 in 10 of them report they find it difficult to navigate, and/or that they have
been experiencing technical problems with it.

The minority of users who fall into the Detractor segment generally find the Registry
cumbersome/difficult to navigate. Note, however, the higher proportion of such users
identifying technical problems this year versus last. Also, it is worth noting that 1 in 7
of these detractors acknowledge that they have limited experience with the Registry —
suggesting that some of the 2017 users will need a little more time to familiarise
themselves with the system and its technical functionality.

46
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Summary

The Closing Room

e The proportion of respondents using the Closing Room has risen from one in five last
year to over a quarter in 2017.

e Use of the Closing Room is highest amongst the under 55s, as well as airlines, leasing
companies and professional services firms.

e The perceived benefits of the Closing Room remain the ability to review and amend
filings in one place, as well as its overall efficiency and effectiveness.

e There are no specific barriers to future use of the Closing Room, other than a perceived
lack of a need for it, suggesting its benefits may be further communicated to users over
the coming months.

e Six in ten believe it would be helpful to receive training on the Closing Room — including
57% of those who have yet to use the service.

e An appetite for Closing Room training is highest amongst those aged under 45 years,
airlines and leasing companies.

L)
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Summary

Cybersecurity and Potential Interest in Mobile App Device

e The Registry is rated extremely positively with regard to information security — scoring
8.52 out of a maximum possible 10.

e Note, almost four in ten of all Registry users do not feel qualified to rate the Registry in
terms of information security — undoubtedly a function of the varying levels of technical
sophistication amongst the user base.

e Registry features that users would be most interested in availing of through a mobile
device app include logging on, searching, and granting authorisations.

e Different types of users are likely to avail of slightly different mobile app features. For
example, entering and making registrations ranks as the second most interesting
feature for private owners, while granting authorisations ranks as the feature of most
interest for lease companies.

e A sizeable six in ten of all Registry users would be interested in using all of the
proposed features through a mobile device app.

e As might be expected, interest in the use of the system via mobile app increases the
younger the user is, and remains reasonably consistent across all organisation types.

a0
8
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